

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SECRETARY STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, KERALA

(Present : A.Santhosh)

Sub: State Election Commission - Establishment - Shri. Toby Thomas, Joint Director, Local Self Government (Urban) Department- Appointed as Joint Secretary (M) in State Election Commission - Admitted to duty - Orders issued.

Ref: - 1. G.O.(Rt)No.649/2023/L.S.G.D dated 18.03.2023

2. Submission dated 22.03.2023 from Shri.Toby Thomas, Joint Director.

No.A1/7/2023-SEC

ORDER

Shri.Toby Thomas (PEN:742465) Joint Director, Local Self Government (Urban) Department has been appointed as Joint Secretary (M) in the State Election Commission, Kerala, in the existing vacancy, as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above. He has reported for duty in the Commission on the F.N. of 22.03.2023.

In the circumstances, Shri.Toby Thomas (PEN:742465) Joint Director, Local Self Government (Urban) Department is admitted to duty as Joint Secretary (M) in the State Election Commission, Kerala with effect from the F.N. of 22.03.2023.

A.Santhosh Secretary

Date: 22-03-2023

Shri.Toby Thomas, Joint Secretary (M), State Election Commission, Kerala. The Additional Chief Secretary, Local Self Government (E.U/E.M) Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

A1/7/2023-SEC

1/18901/2023

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Local Self Government (Urban) Department

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thrissur

The Sub Treasury Officer, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Computer Programmer

A4 seat for updating in the Website and Directory

A6 Seat for allocating name board and seal

A2 / A3 Seat

Stock File / Office copy

Copy to:

PS to Commissioner

CA to Commissioner

CA to Secretary